

PRESS RELEASE

PT MULTINET PERKASA INDONESIA, SUBSIDIARIES OF PT TRANSKON JAYA <u>TBK, OFFICIALLY JOINS AS CHANNEL PARTNER IN MOTOROLA</u> <u>SOLUTIONS PARTNER CHANNEL PROGRAM</u>

Balikpapan, 25 May 2022, PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia, a subsidiary of PT Transkon Jaya Tbk, which is engaged in the provision of IT equipment, on April 13, 2022, officially became a Channel Partner in the Motorola Solutions Partner Channel Program. As a Motorola Solutions Partner Channel Program member, PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia gains access to a range of benefits, training tools, and comprehensive support. In addition, PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia is also entitled to sell products from Motorola Solutions Technology Segments, including Business Radio; Professional and Commercial Radio; and Consumer Radio, and have access to Motorola products through an authorized distributor who will help provide fulfillment, pre, and post-sales technical support, demo equipment to special pricing.

In order to realize more excellent business development, considering the increasingly innovative client industry segment and the broader reach of the Internet network service provider business market share, PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia's membership in the Motorola Solutions Partner Empower Channel Program is expected to help the company enter the "market" more quickly and strategically., increase profitability, and drive business growth. In addition to focusing on sustainable business development, PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia also hopes that in the future, it can contribute to the advancement of technology and information in the City of Balikpapan and the New Capital City area in various fields, ranging from supporting the fulfillment of connectivity and communication needs to contributing in facilitate access to information, knowledge, and education through the various provision of IT equipment services by PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia.

----- FINISH-----

For further information regarding the Company, please contact: Alexander Syauta *Corporate Secretary* PT Transkon Jaya Tbk Jl. Mulawarman No. 21 Manggar – Balikpapan Kalimantan Timur 76116 Indonesia T. +542 770401 F. +542 770403 E. alex_syauta@transkonrent.com www.transkonrent.com